Date: 5th January, 2023

To,
The Manager,
Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

To,
The Manager,
Compliance Department, **BSE Limited**Corporate Service Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Re: Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited. Script Code & ID: 534369 / TBZ

Sub: Intimation about winning award by Mr. Shrikant Zaveri, CMD of the Company in the award function of "Retail Jeweller India (RJI)" held on 4th January, 2023

This is to inform you that, Mr. Shrikant Zaveri, Chairman & Managing Director of the Company has won the "Retail Jeweller MD & CEO Awards 2023, Excellence in Leadership" in the category of 'Special Contribution to the Indian Retail Jewellery Industry' in the award function of "Retail Jeweller India (RJI)" held on 4th January, 2023.

Kindly treat this as intimation under the applicable Regulation(s) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Please take the above on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For **Tribhovandas Bhimji Zaveri Limited**

Niraj Oza Head Legal & Company Secretary

